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Decision NO. ___ ~~~~ __ ___ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMr·1!SS!O~r OF TEE STATE OF CAT"IFO?N!A 

~'lALTER w. TRU1L, ) 
) 

Cot:1pla1:la:l':;,. ) 
) 

vs. ) 
) 

THE: PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEG?A.PH) 
COMPANY, a cor~oration, ) 

) 
Defendant" ) 

----------------------------) 

Case No. ,828 

vl:q tl?;' W.. Trull, in propr1a per.::ona. .. 

?illsb~y] Y~d1son and Sutro, and Lawler, Felix 
and P~~l, by t_ B. Cona~~) for defendant. 

Harold ~l. Kennedy, County Counsel, by Roland J .. 
W9~thy, Deputy County Counsel, for the 10s 
Angeles County Sheriff Depart=ent, intervener. 

O?INION -- .... --..-_-
The complaint ot Walter W. Trull, filed on October 5, 

1956, slleges that prior to V~y +, 1956, eot:1pla~ant was a sub­

sC:'iber and user of telephone service furnished by defendant 

under number LUdlow 9-479~ at 6l27t Middleton, Hunt1ngton Park, 

Californi3; that on or about May ~, 1956, the said telephone :facili­

ties were disconnected by the Sheriff's De,artment; that complainant· 

has ~utfered and will suffer irreparable injury to his rep~tation 

and great hardshi~ as a result o~ being deprivod of said telephone 

facilit1es; and that complainant did not use and·does not now 
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intend to use ~aid telephone facilities as ~~ 1nst~~ental1tj 

to violate tho law, nor in 3.iding or ~betting such violation .. 

On October 1$, 1956, the telophone company tiled ~ 

answer, the princ1pal allegation of which was that pursuant to 

Decision No. 4l415, dated April 6, 1948, in Ca.se ~~o. 4930 (47 

Cal. ?U.C .. 853), defend::.nt" on or about !.'!a.y 9,1956, h.o.d 

reasonable cause to believe that the telophone servico furn­

ished by defend~nt under number LUdlow 9-4794 at 6127! Middle­

ton, Huntington Park, California., was boing or was to 00 uzod 

as ar. instrucental1ty directly or indirectly to viol~tc or to 

aid and aoet the vlolation of the law. 

A public hearing on the com,la,int was held in Los 

Aneelos before ExamL~or Kent C. Rogers on Novembor 14, 19$6, 

a.nd the :natter V/~S submitted. 

Tho com;>le.inant testified tr..a t on and prior to Iv!ay 4, 
19.56, he· rosid.od. a.lone at 6l27~ 7jiddleton" Huntington ?sl."k, and 

had a telephone with tho nuaber LUdlow 9-4794 therein; that on 

May 4, 19.$6,. he tool~ a horse race bot over the telephone and. 

shortly thoreat'te.r Sheriff':: de :>utics entel""ed the resid.ence and 

arrested h:!.m; thD. t tho de.)utios found. betti.."lg :larkers. on the 

premises; that the telephone was removed; that he was subse­

quently convicted ot boo~k1ng and fined ~1.50 e~e placed on 

proba tionj and tr..e. t ho is out' of work and need:: the tele;>hone 

in order to secure ~mploy=ent. 

On cro s::-examina tion the cOl'llplo.1nant testified that 

the deputies found two or three betting l7".arkerz on the premisos 

in complain~~tfs handv~1t1ng; that ho hnd taken bets over the 
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telephone for two or three weoks prior to his a.rrest; that 

he was running his own book,tak1ng smnll bets and laying-off 

tho large~ bets with another bookmaker; that he knew what h~ 

was doing was illegal; that he grossod between $100 and 0150 
per week t'rom the bookrr.a.k1ng;· that he is now Vlorking three 

nights per week and is on probation; and that he will not do 

boo~k1ng in tho future. 

Exhibit No. 1 is a copy or a letter from the Los 

A.~geleo County Sheriff's Department ~dvi$ing defendant thai 

com91ainant f s telephone, number L~dlow 9-4794~ located at . 

61Z7~ 'l'.rid~leton" Huntington Park, was" on May 4, 1956, being 

used tor the purpose of disseminating horse racing information 

in connection v~th boo~kins in violation of Section 337a of 

the Pen~l Code" that the telephono had been confiscated and. 

re'questing that the detendant discon."'loct .the ser-.rices. A 

tele,hone company em~loyee testified that this letter was re­

ceived by the defendant on May 8, 1956, and a central Ot't'ice 

d1::connection was effected thereafter. The position of the 

telephone com,any was thDt it had acted with roasonaole cau~e 

in dieconnecting the telephone service inasmuch as it had re­

ceived the letter designated as Exhibit No.1. 

Two Los t~geles County deputy sher1tts testified 

concerning the events which transpired at complainant's prom­

isos on LIay 4~ 1956.- Their testimony conto!"'mcd to the te~ti-

,-., 

mony of the re.::;pondent except that it was i.", more dota.il. One 

or the deputies te~tir1ed that he called the respondent by 

telephone t'rom across the street and ~laced a horse race bet 

I 
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with hiJ:l and'tho.t he and three other deputie: entered the 

complainant' $ premises and to~~d betting marker3 in com­

plainantT~ handWriting tor races being run that day, in­

cluding one re~lecting the bet phoned L~ by the deputy. The 

other deputy :tated that the complainant told him that he 

made his ovm book an.d grossed between $SO ~~d $100 per day. 

This deputy ~tated that while on the premiseD the telephone 

rang and a male voice placed a horse race bet with him. 

Atter consideration of this record we now find that 

the telophono comp~~yf~ action was based u,on reaso~ble cause 

as that term is uced in Decis~.on Z:[o. 4l4lS, referred to supra. 

'We turther rind that complainant is entitled to telephone 

service on the same basi~ as any other similar subscriber L~-

a~eh as he has paid the penalty tor any Violation of the 

penal code which he msy have committed, ~~d there is no 1n­

dicat10n that he will in the tuture use the telephone raeili-

ties in an unlav~ul ~~er. 

o R D E R 

The complaint or Walter W. Trull against The iac1tic 

Telephone ~~d Telegraph Company, a corporation, having been 

filed, a public hearing having been held thereon, the Commi$­

cion being tully advised in the premise~ and basing its de­

cision upon the evidence of record ~~d the r~~d1ngs herein, 

IT IS OPJ)ERED thJlt co:nl'la1r..ant t s request for roe-

storation or telephone sor~iee be granted and th~t, upon the 

filing by the co~pla1nant or an ~pplication for telephone 
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service, The Pacifie Telephone and Telegra,h Cocpany shall in­

$t~ll telephone service at complainant's residence at 6127i 

Middleton, Huntington ?ark, California, such 1nstall~t1on being 

subject to all duly authorized rules and regulations or the 

telephone company and to the existing ap91icable law. 

The effective date of th13 order shall be twenty days 

after the dnte hereof. 

this 

Dated at __________ san_~ __ ~ ___ ~_·~~--_~ ____________ , California, 

~ it :... day or __ ~=~_~~ ____ , 19S6. 


